TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ms. Miriam E. Nelson		03/04/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lluminari, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Water Street
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2854764	STRONGWOMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)984-6399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (302) 984-6300

Email: mgundersen@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Gundersen
Address Line 1: 919 N. Market Street

Address Line 2: Mellon Bank Center, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Gundersen	
Signature:	/mjg/	
Date:	03/24/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0103

900021824

Total Attachments: 1

source=strongwomen assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0104

EXHIBIT 4.2(B) FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Miriam E. Nelson, a resident of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof in the United States of America, to LLuminari, Inc.:

Trademark Application

Trademark "STRONGWOMEN"

Registration No. 76487750

Registration Date: June 15, 2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Miriam E. Nelson has caused this trademark assignment to be executed in her name this _____ day of _______, 2005.

		Signed: Of the Signed
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of Middlesex) ss)	

On this $\underline{\cancel{y}}$ day of $\underline{\textit{Marcl}}$, 2005, before me personally appeared Miriam E. Nelson, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on her behalf.

₩OTARY PUBLIC

G. Mitchell Eckel, III
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
September 17, 2010

17